05-01-2001 RECORDATION	
	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
PATE	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi
101695832	WWS98001 ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Brian William Kroeger E. Glynn Walden George Nicholas Eberl 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: USA Digital Radio Partners, L.P. Internal Address: Westinghouse Wireless Solution Co.,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 930 International Drive Linthicum, MD 21090
5. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: all - 3/25/98	0 U.S. PTO
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	200000000000000
	B. Patent No.(s) 09834077
Additional numbers atta	- I
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Yes X No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Lenart Internal Address: Westinghouse/CBS Service Center Room 974 Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street 	ched? Yes X No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Lenart Internal Address: Westinghouse/CBS Service Center Room 974 Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street 	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Lenart Internal Address: Westinghouse/CBS Service Center Room 974 Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street Pittsburgh, PA 15222-1384 	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Lenart Internal Address: Westinghouse/CBS Service Center Room 974 Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street Pittsburgh, PA 15222-1384 2001 AAH#E01 00000230 231325 09834077 DO NOT USE 581 40, 00 CH	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Lenart Internal Address: Westinghouse/CBS Service Center Room 974 Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street Pittsburgh, PA 15222-1384	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Lenart Internal Address: Westinghouse/CBS Service Center Room 974 Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street Pittsburgh, PA 15222-1384 	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 011729 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

In accordance with existing Employee Intellectual Property Agreement(s) and/or other undertakings, entered into for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BRIAN WILLIAM KROEGER, E. GLYNN WALDEN and GEORGE NICHOLAS EBERL of, respectively, SYKESVILLE, MD, 21784, MARLTON, NJ 08053, and COLUMBIA, MD 21044.

hereby sell and assign to USA DIGITAL RADIO PARTNERS, L. P., A NEW YORK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, having its principal place of business at Westinghouse Wireless Solution Co., 930 International Drive, Linthicum, Maryland 21090 U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AM DIGITAL BROADCASTING

invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed on the 25 day of $March_{19}$, 1973, the 25 day of $March_{19}$, 1978, the 25 day of $March_{19}$, 1978,

and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as a foresaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said USA DIGITAL RADIO PARTNERS, L. P., A NEW YORK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all advul papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all inghtful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a successors, assigns, nomine and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may of March, 1998. A

Man Villiam Kroeger

of March, 1970.

E. Elyn Walden

PATENT REEL: 011729 FRAME: 0203

W.E. Case WWS98001 March NTESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day Seorge Scholas Eberl

RECORDED: 04/12/2001